Town of Simshury

933 HOPMEADOW STREET ~ SIMSBURY, CONNECTICUT 06070

Amy Meriwether - Finance Director/ Treasurer

To: Trish Munroe, Town Clerk

Cc: Board of Finance

From: Amy Meriwether, Finance Director/Treasurer
Date: November 15, 2022

Re: Board of Finance — 2023 Regular Meeting Schedule

At their meeting on November 15, 2022 the Board of Finance agreed by consensus to establish a regular
meeting schedule for 2023.

Meeting dates are as follows:

Tuesday, January 17, 2023

Tuesday, February 14, 2023

Tuesday, March 7, 2023 — Board of Education Budget Presentation

Tuesday, March 21, 2023 — Board of Selectmen Budget Presentation

Thursday, March 23, 2023 — Budget Continuation

Tuesday, April 4, 2023 — Public Budget Hearing, 6:00 pm Simsbury Public Library, Tariffville Room;
Regular Meeting to follow

Monday, April 10, 2023 — Public Budget Hearing (Snow Date), 6:00 pm Simsbury Public Library,
Program Room 1; Regular Meeting to follow

Tuesday, April 18, 2023 — Budget Hearing Continuation; Regular Meeting to follow

Wednesday, April 19, 2023 — Budget Hearing Continuation (Snow Date); Regular Meeting to follow
Tuesday, May 16, 2023

Tuesday, June 20, 2023

Tuesday, July 18, 2023

Tuesday, August 22, 2023

Tuesday, September 19, 2023

Tuesday, October 17, 2023

Tuesday, November 14, 2023

Tuesday, December 19, 2023

Tuesday, January 16, 2024

The meetings will be held in the Main Meeting Room of the Town Hall, located at 933 Hopmeadow
Street at 5:45 pm unless otherwise noted. Meetings will be properly noticed in accordance with FOIA
requirements.



